502554366 11/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2600003

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
LAUREN DAWS				10/28/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
SNUGGLETIME CC					
Street Address:	DOGA PARK,	DOGA PARK, NO. 5 ARBEID AVENUE			
Internal Address:	(CORNER CO	MMER	CIAL AVENUE) STRIJDOM PARK		
City:	RANDBURG				
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRI	CA			
Postal Code: 2194					
Propert	у Туре		Number		
		294714			
Application Number	г	294714			
	г	294714			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA (631)844-00	81		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	CE DATA (631	1)844-00	81		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	CE DATA (631 6318 carri	1)844-00 8440080 ie@tb-ip	81		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	CE DATA (631 6318 carri	1)844-00 8440080 ie@tb-ip ail when	81 law.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA (631) 6318 carri li be sent via US Ma ne: TUT 425	1)844-00 8440080 ie@tb-ip ail when TUNJIAN BROAD	81 law.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. 8 BITETTO, P.C. 9HOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 302		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	CE DATA (631) 6318 carri li be sent via US Ma ne: TUT 425	1)844-00 8440080 ie@tb-ip ail when TUNJIAN BROAD	81 law.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA (631) 631) 631) 631) 631) 641 651 661 661 661 661 661 661 661 661 66	1)844-00 8440080 ie@tb-ip ail when TUNJIAN BROAD	81 law.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. 8 BITETTO, P.C. 9HOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 302		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (631) 6318 carri li be sent via US Ma ne: TUT 425 MEL	1)844-00 8440080 ie@tb-ip ail when TUNJIAN BROAD	81 law.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BITETTO, P.C. HOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 302 NEW YORK 11747		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (631) 6318 carri li be sent via US Ma ne: TUT 425 MEL	1)844-00 8440080 ie@tb-ip ail when TUNJIAN BROAD	81 law.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. 8 BITETTO, P.C. HOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 302 NEW YORK 11747 183-50		

PATENT REEL: 031527 FRAME: 0174

source=183-50_Assignment#page1.tif source=183-50_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, LAUREN PARSONS (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)"):

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to SNUGGLETIME CC hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having an address of DOGA PARK, NO 5 ARBEID AVENUE (CORNER COMMERCIAL AVENUE) STRIJDOM PARK, RANDBURG, SOUTH AFRICA 2194 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith entitled:

GARMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and received Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible

PATENT

REEL: 031527 FRAME: 0175

which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 28/2013

Month/Day/Year

PATENT REEL: 031527 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 11/01/2013